
CAMBRIDGE ASSESSMENT ENGLISH EXAMS CALENDAR 

FROM JANUARY 2023 

Format Exam Date Oral Exams Last registration day Place 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Thu 1 Jun 23 Same day 13 Apr 
Vilanova de 

Arousa 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Sat 3 Jun 23 Same day 13 Apr Ponteareas 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Fri 9 Jun 23 Same day 20 Apr Pontevedra 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Fri 16 Jun 23 Same day 3 May Sanxenxo 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Thu 21 Jun 23 Same day 3 May Vilagarcía 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Thu 22 Jun 23 Same day 4 May Vigo 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Mon 3 Jul 23 Same day 15 May Cangas 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Tue 4 Jul 23 Same day 15 May Vigo 

PB Pre A1 Starters, A1 Movers, A2 Flyers Wed 26 Jul 23 Same day 12 Jun Vigo 

PB A2 Key Sat 10 Jun 23 Same day 20 Apr Vigo 

CB A2 Key Thu 29 Jun 23 Same day 05 Jun Vigo 

CB A2 Key for Schools Sat 11 Feb 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 11 Mar 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 22 Apr 23 Same day 08 Mar Vigo 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 3 Jun 23 2, 3 Jun 13 Apr Ponteareas 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 10 Jun 23 Same day 20 Apr 
Pontevedra/ 

Vigo 

CB A2 Key for Schools Thu 15 Jun 23  15, 16 Jun 29 May Vigo 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 17 Jun 23 14, 15, 16,17 Jun 03 May 
Pontevedra/ 

Sanxenxo 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 24 Jun 23 21, 24 Jun 03 May Vilagarcía 

PB A2 Key for Schools Fri 30 Jun 23 28, 29, 30 Jun 10 May Vigo 

PB A2 Key for Schools Mon 3 Jul 23 Same day 15 May Cangas 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 8 Jul 23 Same day 22 May Vilagarcía 

PB A2 Key for Schools Sat 22 Jul 22 Same day 01 Jun Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Sat 21 Jan 23 Same day 09Jan Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary Sat 11 Mar 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Wed 22 Mar 23 Same day 08 Mar Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Wed 19 Apr 23 Same day 29 Mar Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Wed 24 May 23 Same day 08 May Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary Sat 10 Jun 23 Same day 20 Apr Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Sat 17 Jun 23 Same day 22 May Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Thu 29 Jun 23 Same day 05 Jun Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary Sat 22 Jul 23 Same day 03 Jul Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary Tue 25 Jul 23 Same day 12 Jun Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 11 Feb 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 11 Mar 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Wed 22 Mar 23 Same day 13 Feb Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 15 Apr 23 Same day 08 Mar Baiona/Vigo 



Format Exam Date Oral Exams Last registration day Place 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 22 Apr 23 Same day 08 Mar Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 06 May 23 Same day 13 Mar Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 27 May 23 Same day 11 Apr Vigo 

CB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 27 May 23 Same day 10 May Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 3 Jun 23 2, 3 Jun 13 Apr 
Ponteareas/ 

Tomiño 

CB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 10 Jun 23 Same day 23 May Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 10 Jun 23 Same day 20 Apr Pontevedra 

CB B1 Preliminary for Schools Thu 15 Jun 23  15, 16 Jun 29 May Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 17 Jun 23 14, 15, 16,17 Jun 03 May 
Pontevedra/ 

Sanxenxo/ 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 24 Jun 23 21, 24 Jun 03 May Vilagarcía 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Fri 30 Jun 23 28, 29, 30 Jun 10 May Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Mon 3 Jul 23 Same day 15 May Cangas 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 8 Jul 23 Same day 22 May Vilagarcía 

CB B1 Preliminary for Schools Thu 13 Jul 23 Same day 27 Jun Vigo 

PB B1 Preliminary for Schools Sat 22 Jul 22 Same day 01 Jun 
Cangas/ 

Vigo 

CB B2 First Sat 14 Jan 23 Same day 20 Dic Vigo 

CB B2 First Sat 18 Feb 23 Same day 06 Feb Vigo 

PB B2 First Sat 4 Mar 23 Same day 26 Jan Vigo 

CB B2 First Sat 18 Mar 23 Same day 06 Mar Vigo 

PB B2 First Sat 22 Apr 23 Same day 08 Mar Vigo 

CB B2 First Sat 20 May 23 Same day 02 May Vigo 

PB B2 First Sat 3 Jun 23 2, 3 Jun 13 Apr 
Ponteareas/ 

Vigo 

CB B2 First Sat 10 Jun 23 9, 10 Jun 23 May Vigo 

PB B2 First Sat 17 Jun 23 14, 15, 16,17 Jun 03 May 
Vigo / 

Sanxenxo 

CB B2 First Sat 24 Jun 23 21, 22, 23,24 Jun 01 Jun Vigo 

CB B2 First Sat 8 Jul 23 6 ,7, 8 Jul 15 Jun Vigo 

PB B2 First Thu 27 Jul 23 26 , 27 Jul 14 Jun Vigo 

CB B2 First Fri 28 Jul 23 27, 28 Jul 10 Jul Vigo 

PB B2 First Thu 24 Aug 23 Same day 17 Jul Vigo 

CB B2 First for Schools Sat 28 Jan 23 Same day 16 Jan Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 25 Mar 23 Same day 13 Feb Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 15 Apr 23 Same day 08 Mar 
Baiona/ 

Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 06 May 23 Same day 13 Mar Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 3 Jun 23 2, 3 Jun 13 Apr 
Ponteareas/ 

Tomiño/Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 10 Jun 23 9, 10 Jun 20 Apr 
Pontevedra/ 

Vigo 

CB B2 First for Schools Sat 17 Jun 23 14, 15, 16,17 Jun 22 May Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 17 Jun 23 14, 15, 16,17 Jun 03 May 
Pontevedra/ 

Sanx/Vigo 



Format Exam Date Oral Exams Last registration day Place 

CB B2 First for Schools Fri 23 Jun 23 22 , 23 Jun 01 Jun Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 24 Jun 23 21, 22, 23,24 Jun 03 May 
Vilagarcía/ 

Vigo 

CB B2 First for Schools Sat 1 Jul 23 29, 30 Jun, 1 Jul 11 Jun Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 1 Jul 23 29, 30 Jun, 1 Jul 03 May Vigo 

CB B2 First for Schools Fri 21 Jul 23 Same day 03 Jul Vigo 

PB B2 First for Schools Sat 22 Jul 22 
Same day 

(Cangas) 

21, 22 Jul (Vigo) 
01 Jun 

Cangas/ 

Vigo 

CB C1 Advanced Sat 21 Jan 23 Same day 09Jan Vigo 

CB C1 Advanced Sat 11 Feb 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Sat 11 Mar 23 Same day 30 Jan Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Sat 22 Apr 23 15, 22 Apr 8 Mar 
Baiona/ 

Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Sat 06 May 23 Same day 13 Mar Vigo 

CB C1 Advanced Sat 27 May 23 Same day 10 May Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Sat 3 Jun 23 Same day 13 Apr Tomiño / Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Sat 17 Jun 23 14, 15, 16,17 Jun 03 May 
Pontevedra/ 

Vigo 

CB C1 Advanced Sat 24 Jun 23 21, 22, 23,24 Jun 01 Jun Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Sat 8 Jul 23 
Same day 

(Pont./ Vilag.) 

6 ,7, 8 Jul (Vigo) 
22 May 

Pontevedra/ 

Vilagarcía/  

Vigo 

CB C1 Advanced Sat 15 Jul 23 Same day 29 Jun Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Fri 28 Jul 23 Same day 14 Jun Vigo 

CB C1 Advanced Sat 29 Jul 23 28, 29 Jul 10 Jul Vigo 

PB C1 Advanced Fri 25 Aug 23 Same day 17 Jul Vigo 

PB C2 Proficiency Sat 4 Mar 23 Same day 26 Jan Vigo 

PB C2 Proficiency Sat 10 Jun 23 Same day 20 Apr Vigo 

CB C2 Proficiency Sat 8 Jul 23 6 ,7, 8 Jul 15 Jun Vigo 

PB 
IELTS Academic or General 

Training 
Sat 25 Feb 23 Same day 20 Feb Santiago 

PB 
IELTS Academic or General 

Training 
Sat 25 Mar 23 Same day 20 Mar Vigo 

PB 
IELTS Academic or General 

Training 
Sat 27 May 23 Same day 22 May Santiago 

PB 
IELTS Academic or General 

Training 
Sat 22 Jul 23 Same day 17 Jul Vigo 

CB BEC B1 Preliminary Sat 06 May 23 Same day 17 Apr Vigo 

CB BEC B2 Vantage Sat 06 May 23 Same day 17 Apr Vigo 

CB Linguaskill (General & Business) Several dates Same day Check online calendar En casa/Vigo 

CB Linguaskill (General & Business) 
We can offer Linguaskill on demand.  

Call us to find out more about our flexible test dates 
En casa/Vigo 


